## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	יו	/1	1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
Name Execution Date										
Syntheon, LLC 03/19/2004										
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name: ID, LLC										
Street Address:	t Address: 13755 S.W. 119 Avenue									
City:	Miami									
State/Country:	FLORIDA									
Postal Code: 33186										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number										
Application Number:	126	89772								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number: (954)704-1588										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.										
Phone: 9547041599										
Email:       Serene@mayback.com         Correspondent Name:       Mayback & Hoffman, P.A.										
Address Line 1: 5722 S. Flamingo Rd., #232										
Address Line 4:     Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33330										
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	066C DIV								
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Gregory L. Mayback								
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif										

Docket No.: SYN-066C

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SYNTHEON, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida and doing business at Miami, Florida, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Application No. 10/252,078, filed on September 20, 2002, entitled

## METHODS FOR THE SURGICAL APPLICATION OF A FASTENER AND THE ENDOLUMINAL TREATMENT OF GASTROESOPHAGEAL REFLUX DISEASE (GERD)

and the invention therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, ID, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida and doing business at Miami, Florida, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said U.S. application number;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two limited liability companies, and/or other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, SYNTHEON, LLC, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ID, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ID, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SYNTHEON LLC, had this assignment and sale not been made.

INANYS

for: Syntheon, LI

Accepted by:

by: Sean McBruyer for: ID, LLC

**RECORDED: 05/27/2011**